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= . ‘ { s \ I ' I ] I ' I 4. This site is not situcted within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas. (Map 73)
l \\
: l | ' ] ] 1 \\\ ] I ' S. There shall be no clearing, grading, construction or disturbance of vegetation
: I I | I I Ee: eicept as permitted by the Baltimore County Department of
| B.R ' B Environmental Protection and Resource Management.
| : < :
E TRAbT‘OR LM S \\\ 10’ L ’ ;5 ::ere are no ::eft&b; de.\r/'e:o;)e: ::od:ond: on thi:h‘site;t
i ~ ; ere are no Tida on-Tidal Wetlands shown on this site.
| I : ™~ ©O
‘\ T$A LqR I PAQKIN 1 \\\\ ," 8. There is no significant plant or animal habitat on this site.
__] \\ I ' I I I I \N\\‘>~\* ,', : 9. There are no slopes greater-than 15% on this site. .
S
// \\ : I L | I l l L l l L | I _l \ |\\ ,' PROPOSED UNDERGROUND FUEL 10. There are no known wells on this site.
,// \\ 53 P.S | ' { fANK _(34’ X 10. 5’) ‘1_1. ~There are underground- fuel storage tanks on this site. :
/// i H ky (20' 000 GA‘L) ' 12.- There are no known potentially hazardous materials on this site as defined by Title 7-
1%1 //_\\\\142 ' Health and Environmental Article, Annotated Code of Maryland, except as noted. s :
. // _______________ 13.. There are no buildings or property within this site that are includep on the Maryland . 7 ' . ' : i e [
Historical Trust Inventory, The Baltimore County Landmaorks List, .the National
EGYPT FARMS INCORPORATED MANEUVER'NG : AREA ! / Register of Historic -Places, the Maryland Archeological Survey or is a Baltimore ;
\ /
OEED 8030/817 7 : ey / ROCK BERG LLC County Historical District. " . ¢ VlC'NITY MAP ;
i I ; : e :
TAX NO. 21-00008529 PROPOSED TRACTOR\ : / ! - [/ DEED 25185/669 ‘ 14. Public Water and sewer serve this site. k A ( SCALE A 500 ) 3 kg
D TRAILER / l\ ! | TAX NO. 19-00000661 15. This site has not been the subject of the CRG, DRC, or Waiver Processes. YR i ' T ‘
AN AR : SITE DATA
REPAIR BUILDI”G ; h } " 16. Caution underground utilities may exist in Pulaski Highway & onsite, contact Miss Utility . o, .
o T \ = { ! 800-257-777 i ion. - ‘ ¥ : ' :
N ’ \ 'PROP. CONC. APRON. " | ) | L coriad A ot b e 1) OWNER: RONALD WARREN PARKER
1 2, 600 S.F. - ——t L 17. Proposed building height 25'%. ' #11450 PULASKI HIGHWAY
—_—— 2 I , ; P : : _
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Pursuant fo the edvertisement, posting of propenty, and public hearing on the petition and it
appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts :

‘

L. The petitioner herein seeks 1o arend the site pians filed in Case Nos.
3378-X and 72-36-X 10 aliow the construction of an addition to the
existing building for offices and repair facilities for tractors and traij-
ers, in accordance with the site plan prepared by Edward V. Coonan
and Co., dated August 4, 1982, and marked Petitioner's Exhibit 3. The
subject,_p_roperty Is located on the northwest side of Pulaski Highwav
and contdins 2.29 acres of land, more .or |ess,

2. A review of Petitioner's Exhibit 3 indicates the entire property is zcned
B.R. (Business, Roadside} with a C.S-| (Commercial. Strip) District super-
imposed thereon; however, the (930 Comprehensive Zoning Map (NE 10-3)
discioses that the rear 130 feet, more or less, of the tract is zoned ML,
(Manufacturing, Light). This M.L. parce! contains a portion of the area
devoted to diesel fuel pumps, 13 macadam paved parking spaces, an area
designated as fiiter field, and screening across the rear property line.

3. On October 18, 1961, a special exception for & gasoline service station
was granted for the subject property {Case No. 5378-X). Subsequent
thereto, on August 30, 1971, a special exception for a truck terminal
was granted for the subject site and an additional parce! located on the
east side of Pulaski Highway (Case No. 72-36-X).

4. County Council Bili No. 18-76 deleted the definition of a *ruck tecrnina)

from the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations and createc gefinitions
for the following:

Trucking facility

Trucking facility, Class ! {Truck terminal)
Trucking facility, Class 11

Truck stop

Truck stop is dafined as:

"A siructure or land used or intended to be used primarily for the
sale oI fue!l for trucks and, usually, incidental service or repair of -
irucks; or a group of facilities consisting of such a use and arten-
dant eating, sleeping, or tru‘ck-parking facilities. As used in this
definition, the term ‘trucks' does not include any vehicle whoss
maximum gross weight is 19,000 pounds or less, as ratad 5y the
State Motor Vehicle Admirgis:rauom"

5. John Turbeski, Buckeye Leasing Company, Currently operates the trucking
business from the subjecr site and has offices located oppasite the site on
the east side of Pujaski Highway. Mr. Turbeski proposes to constiruct an
addition in order to eXpand and consolidate this operation.

6. No cne appeared ar the hezring in opposition 1o the petition.
7. The amendments wbtild e in strict harmony with the spirit and inten: of

e zoning regulations and will not aaversely aifect the health, saiety.
ang genera! weifare of rhe community.

o
- i
— - . - . . - -
BN 1T bd ORDERED ® k" Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this. 22 A% ey ol
- ! p——
——— <
e . . ;53. ThaT The amentmerts 1o 1he site pians filed in Case Nos. 53783-X ang 72-3§-X 1o
A bl
= 2 o | o
e M€ construction of an addition 1o the existing building for offices and repair facilitias for
A = ,
TACT ncd trailers, in accordance with Peintioner's Exhibit 3 anc the {ioor pian merked Peti-
= - ' ian |
Rl - - § = . . ooy
1 C:" imer".?..xhibj: Ib. are 20proved and. 2« sucn, the Petition jer Special Hearing is hereb: GRANTED,

E -
% 7ral:. .1-9 siter he dalc o: this Qrder. suDject, NOwEever, 1o iy :‘oliowmg t#3lricions:

Pursuant 1o the advertisement, Posting of property, a. . public hearing on the Petiliop and it

appedring tha! by reason of Ihe folluwing fnding of facts that Lo amend the site plan filed

in Case ¥os. 5378, 72-36-Y and 83-124~5PH to change the configuration of the pro-
posed addition would be in strict harmony with the spirit and intent o©of the

Baltimore Counly Zoning Regulations and would not be detrimenta) to the healih,

' sa“ely, and general ue.l:‘are- of the community; and, therefore,

1382

144\7[ / ?L

h IT IS ORDERET by ihe Deputy 2oning Commissioner of Baltimore County, tnis
e d
/Z‘L"d.y of August, 1983, that the Special Hearing to approve Lhe amendment
0 the site plan .'iie& in Ca'se Nos. 5378, 72-36-X and B3-124-SPEH LC Change the
tonliguration of the proposed agdition, in accordance with the site plan prepared
by Edward V. Coonan & Co., revised kpril 1983, and marked Petitioner’'s Exhibic 1,

is approved and, as such, the Fetitipn lor Special Hearing is hereby CRANTED,

[rom and after the date of this Order, subject, however, tc the following restrictions:

1. Compliance with the comments submitted by the Department

\)\ . of Realth, dated May 17, 1983.
- ~
S h 2. The site plan shall indicate the office space in the pro-
) posed acdition, the M.L./E.R. zoning line, zn? prior Czse
ﬂ;) No. B3~124~SPH.

A revised site plan, ipcorporating the restrictions set
forth above, shall be subzitted for approval by the Mary-
land Department of Transportation, the Department of Public
Works, and the Office of Planning amd -Zoning.

bty L

. »
Jhomints

oY

LiS 4.

2%

ORDER

‘THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County this

212 day of October 2009 that the Petition for Special Hearing’s approval of an

| amendment to upgrade thé previously approved plans and Orders permitting a truck stop as set

forth in Zoning Cases 5378-X, 72-36-X and 83-124-SPH, and tp allow changes in the site's
conﬁguraﬁ.on for a new building addition and a proposed freestanding canopy. be and is hereby
GRANTED; and,

T IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Variance from Section 238.1 & 2,
303.2 and 102.2 of the Baltimore Co_unty Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.). to allow fuel pumps
and a canopy with a 10 foot front setback in licﬁ of the required front average setback of 62.5
feet, and to permit a setback between buildings as close as 43 feet in Jieu of the required 60 feet,
m accordance with Petitioner’s Exhibit 1, be é.r;d 1s hereby GRANTED, subject to the following
restrictions:

1. The Petitioner shall comply with the recommendations made by the Office of

Planning, within its Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comment, dated
September 30, 2009, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

!\)

The Petitioner shall comply with the recommendations made by the Dgpartment of
Environmental Protection and Resource Management (DEP_RM) in its ZAC

comment, dated Septcruber 29, 2009, by complying with the Forest Conservation
Regalations (Sections 33-6-101 througk 33-6-122 of the Baltimorc County Code).

[FY)

The Petitioner may apply for his building permit and be granied same upon receipt
of this Order; however, Pefitioner is hereby madc aware that proceeding at this
time s at his own risk until the thirty (30) day appeal period from the dute of this
Order has expired. If an appeal is filed and this Order is reversed. the relief granted
herein shall be rescinded.

- »  Any appeal of this Order shall be taken in accordance with Baltimore County Code

(B.C.C.) Section 32-3-401. |

SET S
—~"Zonin Ssioner

WIW-dlw for Baltimore County

'ZONING SPIRIT
LETTER OF INTENT

BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND

JAMES T, SMITH, JR.

Cintety Lanickie i /O6/10 TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO., Director

M!' B afit Department of Permits and
& 18 : Development Managemen;

Bafitis and Associates, Inc.

1249 Engleberth Rd.

Baltimore, MD 21221

Re: Zoning Spirit and Intent review
Case # 2010-0066-SPHA

11424 Pulaski Highway

11" ED

Dear Mr. Bafitis :

This is a response to your letter dated 11/18/09 to Mr. Timothy Kotroco; Director of
ch:mits Development Management, who has authorized this reply.

Pursuant to your provided information you have requested a zoning approval that states
that the revised site plans showing the addition of 735 square feet to the building for

retail, office and repair, are accepted as being within the Spirit and Intent of the approved

order in Case # 2010-0066-SPHA. As we had discussed, you have had the ZAC issues
raised in the Order Restrictions resolved with the Office of Planning and DEPRM. Their
approvals are on the plans I have received. Based on the Zoning Office staff review, the
plans can be approved as you have requested. I have signed the plans and they are being
placed in our records while the original, and a copy are being retured to you with this
letter. Please document this response on all future plans submitted for zoning approvals.

I trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and responsive to

the request. If you need further information or have any questions please do not hesitate
to contact me at 410-887-3391,

The foregoing is merely an informal opinion. It is not an expert or legal opinion. It is not
intended to be relied on as expert or legal advice, and is not legally or factually binding
on Baltimore County or any of its officials, agents, or employees. Baltimore County
expressly disclaims any and all liability arising out of, or in any way connected with the
information provided in this document, or any interpretation thereof.

incerely,

N

Planner I1
Zoning Review

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED this &’H{ day of May, 2011 by the Administrative Law

Judge, that the request for Special Hearing relief filed pursuant to Section 500.7 of the Baliimore

County Zoning Regulations (*B.C.Z.R.”) as follows:

1. To amend the site plan filed in Case Nos. 5378, 72-36-x, 83-124-SPH and 2010-0006-
SPHA by taking out old fuel pumps and old canopy and adding new canopy and fuel
pumps next 10 proposed trailer repair addition, and

2. To add proposed one story (578 sq. fi.) tractor repair addition to existing tractor repair
. building and to relocate previously shown covered breezeway to allow for a connection
from the proposed tractor repair addition to the proposed trailer repair addition,

be and are hereby GRANTED; and

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Variance request relief from Sections 238.2 and

405.4.A.2.d to permit a proposed canopy with a property line setback of 16 feet in leu of the
requirec 30 feet, be and is hereby GRANTED.

The relief granted is subject to the following conditions: ‘

Petitioners may apply for their building permits and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is
at their own risk until the 30-day appcal period from the date of this Order has

expired. If an appeal is filed and this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall
be rescinded. ’ ‘

The proposal must comply with all applicable parts of the Baltimore County Fire
Prevention' Code, Council Bill 48-10 prior. to occupancy or the beginning of
operation, , E 3

DRC #1110098

Bafitis & ASs'ociates, Inc.

1249 Engleberth Rd. Baltimore, MD 21221

| William N. Bafitis, P.E.
: " PRESIDENT

Civil Engineers/Land Planners -
‘ SURVEYORS

(410) 391-2336

#11424 PULASKI HIGHWAY

PLAN TO ACCOMPANY
ZONING HISTORY
FOR

’

D

# 11TH ELECTION 'DISTRICT
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NONE

JOB ORDER NO:
42000 ¢ o
DAEE" T3, TN

CHECKED:
CWNB.
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83-124-SPH - ORDER ey e SRR T il S "'.;r ;€';5~f’“~
ORDER ' o g

Pursuant fo the advertisement, posting ofrprnpept_v, and public hearing on the pelition and it
appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts:

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County this R s

2:2 day of October 2009 that the Petition for Special Hearing’s approval of an

‘

t. The petitioner herein seeks 1o amend the site pians filed in Case Nos.
5378-X and 72-36-X to allow the construction of an addition to the

isti i grad' i and Orders permitting a truck stop as set SR :
existing building for offices and repair facilities for tractors and trati- : amendment to upgrade the prCVlOl.lSIY BPPT,OVCd plans , P g P BALTIMORE COUNTY
> ers, in accordance with the site plan prepared by Edward V. Coonan ' ' .
and Co., dated August 4, 1982, and macked Petitioner's Exhibit 3. The : - : X 72-36-X and 83-124-SPH, and to allow changes in the site’s : : " MARYLAND
subject property is located on the northwest side of Pulaski Highway . forth in Zoning Cases 5378-%, 3 ; : ge JAMES T. SMITH. IR ' .
and contains 2.29 acres of land, more.or ess. ' : . > . = . Yoo il 35 Bk ' County Executive 1/06/10 TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Direcror
Ty o - , _ configuration for a new building addition and a proposed freestanding canopy. be and 1s heredy } Afit Department of Permits and
2. A review of Petitioner's Exhibit 3 Indicates the entire property s zoned Mr. Bafitis ' Development Managemen:
B.R. (Business, Roadside} with a C.5-1 (Commercial. Strip) District super- : Bafitis and Associates, Inc.
imposed thereon; however, the 1980 Comprehensive Zoning Map (NE 10-J) GRANTED: an )
discloses that the rear 130 feet, more or less, of the tract is zoned M.L. : ; and, . 1249. Englcberth Rd.
(Manufacturing, Light). This M.L. parcel contains a portion of the area . ies . : 3 " Baltimore, MD 21221
devoted to diesel fuel pumps, 13 macadam paved parking spaces, an area IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Variance from Section 238.1 & 2, :
designatec as filter field, and screening across the rear property hne. " Re: Zoning Spirit and Intent review
3. On October 18, 1961, a special exception for & gasoline service station _ 303.2 and 102.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.ZR.) 10 allow fuel pumps Case # 2010—906_6-SPHA
was granted for the subject property (Case No. 5378-X). Subsequent _ 11424 Pulaski Highway
thereto, on August 30, 1971, a special exception for a truck terminal : _— . c th )
was granted for the subject site and an additional parcel located on tae and a canopy with a 10 foot front setback 1n lieu of the required front average setback of 62.5 117 ED

east side of Pulaski Highway (Case No. 72-36-X). Dear Mr. Bafitis :

4. County Council Bili No. 18-76 deleted the definition of a truck tecrninal feet, and to permit a setback between buildings as close as 43 feet in Lieu of the required 60 feet,
from the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations and createc definitions )

This is a response to your letter dated 11/18/09 to Mr. Timothy Kotroco, Director of

for the following:

. . . - Permits Development Management, who has authorized this reply.
in accordance with Petitioner’s Exhibit 1, be and 1s hereby GRANTED, subject to the following , : _ % _ g r ‘
Tryciang Tacibty A Pursuant to your provided information you have requested a zoning approval that states : ' , : s B
Trucking facility, Class 1 (Truck terminal) restrictions: that.the revised site pl.a.ns showing the addition c.)f ’{35 squa::e.fect to the building for
retail, office and repair, are accepted as being within the Spirit and Intent of the approved
TR TR e : . The Petitioner shall comply with the recommendations made by the Office of | : order in Case # 2010-0066-SPHA. As we had discussed, you have had the ZAC issues
Truck stop Planning, within its Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comment, dated raised inl the Ofdct;)fe?tmtll?s mr?clt‘al'eid ngi the:i Oﬁ:e %f; P!ann(l)nf% andgf?PRM- Tftl;"
_ . v of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof. _ approvals are on the plans I have received. Based on the Zoning ce staff review, the
Truck stop is defined as: September 30, 2009, 2 copy P plans can be approved as you have requested. I have signed the plans and they are being
; b = - ) . . ; ' laced in our records while the original, and a copy are being retumed to you with this
“A strycture or land used or intended to be used primarily for the 1 ; commendations made by the Department of P . - . . '
sale of fuel for trucks and, usually, incidental service or repawr of - 2 The .Petmongr shall con_lpb with the reuoa BB E% P te ZAC letter. Please document this response on all future plans submitted for zoning approvals. :
rucks; or a‘group of facilities consisting of such a use and atten- , Environmental Protection and Resource Management (DEPRM) m 1ts ' : 1 wads : B g ‘
dant eating, sleeping, or*truck-parking facilities. As used in this i . . ) & : . . : : : : > . 5 S A - : wF : ; : i 8
definition, the term ‘trucks' does not include any vehicle whose comment, dated Septcruber 29, 2009. by complying with the Forest Conservation I trust that the information set fo.rth in Thl‘S letter is sufﬁcxenﬂy.detalled and responsive to ‘ - By : R
n:naximam grovssh\_ve:igm is 10,000 pounds or less, as rated dy the Reculations (Seciions 33-6-101 through 33-6-122 of the Baftimore County Code). the request. If you need further information or have any questions please do not hesitate
State Motor Vehicle Adminisiration.” & El ‘ ) = -

to contact me at 410-887-3391.
5. John Turbeski, Buckeye Lezsing Company, currently operates the trucking

business from the subjecr site and has offices located opposite the site on
the east side of Pulaski Highway. Mr. Turbeski proposes 1o construct an

addition in order to eXpand and consolidate this operation.

No ocne appeared at the hearing in opposition to the petition.

T'he Petitioner mav apply for his building permit und be granied same upon receipt
of this Order: however. Petitioner is hereby madc aware that proceeding at this
fme is at his own risk until the thirty (30) day appeal period from the date of this
Order has expired. 1[ an appeal is filed and this Order is reversed. the relief granted

)

The foregoing is merely an informal opinion. It is not an expert or legal opinion. It is not
intended to be relied on as expert or legal advice, and is not legally or factually binding
on Baltimore County or any of its officials, agents, or employees. Baltimore County

C: \JOBS\20901\ZONING-8.dwg Wed May 30 09: 56: 33. 2012

_ expressly disclaims any and all liability arising out of, or in any way connected with the R A
, - Lierein shall be rescinded. information provided in this document, or any interpretation thereof. FE )
7. The amendments wbtild be iIn strict harmony with the spirit and intent of ,
the zoning regulations and will not adversely affect the health, saiety,
and genera! weifare of the community. -

incerely,
J _ . Any appeal of this Order shall be taken in accordance with Baltimore County Code
= ~ = = L
:_—:J - iORDERED by thr Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this 732"’"&;\ ol : ' 5
= = _ ‘ A o e ol (B.C.C.) Section 32-3-401. - NP, ' ” g - :
5 232, Tha the amenoments 1o Ine site pians {iled in Case Nos. 3373-X anc 77-3¢-X 10 . ) S ; 4 John Lewis )
'? QE construction of an eddition 10 the existing building {or offices end repair :a'c»li!;:s for // / Plan_ner Il ) - : . T i s i e it TP e
L o : : A : /| /, : Zoning Review ; 3 ' R Bt L e S
i W seand trailers, in accordance with Peintioner’s Exhibii 3 and the !{joor plan marked Pet- - /
o = ; ’
l E Weioner't 2 xhibis b, are adproved and. 2« such, the Petition jor 3pecial Hearing is hereby GRANTED, /i
NT > - .. H c—_’_b-_
iy E.:.‘_ %1,@,, F siter he dalc of this Order. supject, Nowever. 1 i [ollowing (estricuions: / : . 3
} - (I 3 L ———
=R | - , AP ORE S R CASE NO.: 2011-0287-SPHA
; Pursuant 1o the advertisement, posting of property, a. . public hearing on the Petilion and it Zotin $sioner : _ : ,
. 2 ing that reason of the follewi ing of {acts that € i ' : h )
[ ppearing (hal by A e ing Gnding of to amend the site plan filed WIW-diw for Baltimore Coun?.y _ ORDE R .
- in Case Nos. 5178, 72-36-X and B3-124-SPH to change the configuration of the pro- . 2 | % i
( \ . ‘ = - . . : - " - ‘v
| posed addition would be in strict harmony With the sSpirit and intent of tne THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED this _Zé_ day of May, 2011 by the Administrative Law DRC #1 1 10098 ’
paltimore County Zoning Repulstions and would ot be detrimenial to the healih, Judge, that the request {or Special Hearing relief filed pursuant to Section 500.7 of the Baltimore : , <
. r 1 m : al uglra \~°f t_m cmun;ty; a“d‘ thef‘ergr‘e‘ ) ) ) gz g . -- . Will.iam NoBaﬁtis, PQEO ','\
ik as i o - County Zoning Regulations (“B.C.Z.R.”) as follows: Bafitis & Associates, Inc. e
" IT IS ORDCREC by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, tnis : :
,.g " i . 1. To amend the site plan filed in Case Nos. 5378, 72-36-x, 83-124-SPH and 2010-0006- : ol
day of August, 1983, that the Special Hearing to approve Lhe amendment ‘ > 3 . : i
W ® . _ SPHA by taking out old fuel pumps and old canopy and adding new canopy and fuel : ' e ShR Eroigee by T
to the site plan filed in Case Nos. 5378, 72-36-X and E3-124-5PE tc change the pumps next to proposed trailer repair addition, and . gt P 3 el : SURVEYORS
riguration of the proposed agdition, in accerdance with the sile plan prepared e e 3 1249 Engleberth Rd. Baltimore, MD 21221 (410> 391-2336
P T T ; 2. To add proposed one story (578 sq. ft.} tractor zepair addition to existing tractor repair ' . - o ' : b
by Edward V. Coonan & Co., revised kpril 1983, anc marked Petitioner’s Exhibitl, building and to relocate previously shown covered breezeway to allow for a connection > ‘ ¥ ; MP ANY PR o <
{s approved and, as such, the Petiticn for Special Hearing is hereby CRANTED, _ from the proposed S r addition to the proposed tratler b addltlon’ PLAN : TO ACCO : \ 7
from and after the date of ihis Order, subject, however, tc the [olliowing restrictions: ‘ ' ) ZON NG ) H ISTORY
1. Compliance with the comsents submitted by the Department ) : be and are hereby G TED; and V ' g l i ‘ :
" . of Realth, dated May 17, 1983. _ . iy - :
= | y ' : IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Variance request relief from Sections 238.2 and FOR
g } S 2. The site plan shall indicate the office space in the pro- _
g acditi the M.L./B.R. zoning line, and prior C 5 . ; R :
= S‘J) we:*-!z&-s::: he ; - 405.4.A.2.d to permit & proposed canopy with a property line setback of 16 feet in Heu of the . _ : :
il , | | 8 ; : A
- :'E 3. 4 revised site plan, incorporating lhe restric:iocs set requirec 30 feet, be and is hereby GRANTED. ' 3 #1 1 424 PULASKI HlGHWAY
o ~ forih above, shzll be submitted for approval by the Mary- _ ; X ; 3 :
(TR, lend Department of Transportation, the Depariment of Public . . _ . . - \ 11TH ELECTION DISTRICT BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND - /
o 9~ wWomks, and the Office of Planning amt -Zoning. The relief granted is subject to the following conditions: i ‘ SCALE: :
(Ve ; - ‘ 2oL
s \% » SR L : . NONE
= 3 “ 1. Petitioners may apply for their building permits and be granted same upon receipt of P 5 e,
i ) this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is Ia ‘ ' :
R ¥ ; at their own rtisk until the 30-day appcal period from the date of this Order has sk : JO_B ORDER NO
e expired. If an appeal is filed and this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall TR £ 20901
it . be rescinded. ' i ‘-
'g":r:: DATE: D% s
;. 2. The proposal must comply with all applicable parts of the Baltimore County Fire : OUSOA1 2 st
' Prevention Code, Council Bill 48-10 prior to occupancy or the beginning of N, v SRR, &
operation. ' , Professional Certification. | hereby certify that | vt e ) W.N.B.
: , these documents were perpared or opproved ' DRAWN: »
by me, and that | am a duly licensed professiona} =
- : engineer under the lows of‘the State of -Maryland. SHEET 9 O _2- ® Y N.W.B. 8 :
Any appeal of this-decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. ' License No. 11641 Expiration Dote: 09/09/2013 |7~ 7 _ 7 A o L :
. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO . AR SRR, R R O T o
_ . , : » , Administrative Law Judge - i JEy T2 e
\ ' . , : : . e Trate - for Baitimore County - ‘ Sl | Sl vk e TR T AR e
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